
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.121. 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2022 

 
HISTORICAL BUILDINGS IN MADHYA PRADESH. 

 
†121 DR. DHAL SINGH BISEN: 

SHRI GUMAN SINGH DAMOR:  

Will the Minister of Culture be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the number and details of historical buildings in Madhya Pradesh, district-wise; 
(b) the amount spent over the maintenance of the said buildings by     the 

Government during the last three years; 
(c) the number of tourists visiting these memorials during the last three years; and 
(d) The details of revenue received from the buildings located in Madhya Pradesh 

during the last three years? 
 

ANSWER 
 
 

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND 
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION 

 
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 
 

 (a) There are 291 monuments and sites of national importance in the state of 
Madhya Pradesh. District-wise details are given at Annexure-I  
 

 (b) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Expenditure incurred on these protected monuments and sites during the last 
three year is as under: 
Year Expenditure 

(amount in lakh rupees) 
2019-20 1250.00 
2020-21 1500.00 
2021-22 1625.00 

 

 (c) 
 &       
(d) 

These protected monuments are open to public without any entry fee, except 14 
places where ticket is charged.  The number of tourists visiting these ticketed 
monuments during the last three years and revenue collected through sale of 
entry tickets is at Annexure-II.  

 



 
 

Annexure-I 
 

 ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED   QUESTION No. 121 FOR 18.07.2022.  
  

        DISTRICT-WISE NUMBER OF MONUMENTS/SITES OF NATIONAL 
IMPORTANCE IN THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH  

Sl.No. Name of the District  Number of Monument/Sites 
1.  Ashok Nagar  18 
2.  Bhind 03 
3.  Bhopal 01 
4.  Burhanpur 15 
5.  Datia 03 
6.  Dewas 02 
7.  Dhar 66 
8.  Gwalior 07 
9.  Harda 01 

10.  Khandwa 04 
11.  Khargone 09 
12.  Mandsaur 05 
13.  Morena 06 
14.  Nimach 01 
15.  Raisen 08 
16.  Sehore 02 
17.  Shivpuri 11 
18.  Ujjain 03 
19.  Vidisha 18 
20.  Anuppur 04 
21.  Balaghat 06 
22.  Chhatarpur 25 
23.  Chhindwara 01 
24.  Damoh 14 
25.  Dindori 01 
26.  Hoshangabad 04 
27.  Jabalpur 05 
28.  Katni 12 
29.  Mandla 04 
30.  Panna 04 
31.  Rewa 05 
32.  Sagar 16 
33.  Satna 03 
34.  Seoni 02 
35.  Shahdol 01 
36.  Sidhi 01 

 Total 291 



 
 

      Annexure-II 
 
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) & (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 
QUESTION NO.121 FOR 18.07.2022 
 
FOOTFALL AND REVENUE DETAILS OF CENTRALLY PROTECTED TICKED 
MONUMENTS IN THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH DURING LAST THREE YEARS.  
 

SI.No Monuments F.Y  2019-20 F.Y 2020-21 F.Y 2021-22 
Footfall  Revenue Footfall  Revenue Footfall  Revenue 

1 Buddhist Caves,Bagh 20004 510600 23692 592150 27261 939905 

2 Palace situated in the fort, 
Burhanpur 47853 1262565 13955 277740 31360 603965 

3 Hoshang Shah’s Tomb, 
Mandu 134128 3862120 57808 1331240 113239 3113110 

4 Group of monument,  
Mandu 413168 10924610 181996 4105565 344913 8750250 

5 Roopmati’s Pavilion, Mandu 396273 10377575 148771 3350445 336286 8063695 

6 Buddhist Monuments, 
Sanchi 290904 12831444 59020 2025235 118379 4049970 

7 Gwalior Fort 271260 8550255 101594 2284165 203372 4630580 

8 Buddhist Cave No.01 to 51, 
Dhamnar. 32586 815650 12316 247450 24148 1282760 

9 Badal Mahal Gateway, 
Chanderi 13886 363230 9694 223765 11033 329515 

10 Caves 1 to 20, Udaygiri  55228 1516465 11611 266510 35572 1202810 
11 Bir Singh Palace, Datia 24872 787690 14057 328765 26335 591070 

12 
Ancient Site and Adamgarh 
rock shelters at Kalamdi 
Rasuliya and kishanpur 

23390 589250 16554 381815 18696 343855 

13 Western Group of Temples, 
Khajuraho 328481 33995950 128790 4625230 244270 9143815 

14 
Group of Temple, 
Parameshvar Shiv and 
Karan Temple, Amarkantak 

57492 1447800 23611 544360 31114 643360 
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